AP7176B
Document number: DS35818 Rev. 4 - 2
1 of 15
December 2024
©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP7176B
3A ULTRA LOW-DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR WITH ENABLE

©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP7176B
Ordering Information
AP7176B XX  - X
PackingPackage
SP : SO-8EP
MP : MSOP-8EP
FN : U-DFN3030-10
7/13 : Tape & Reel
Orderable Part Number Package Code Package
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AP7176BSP-13 SP SO-8EP 2500 Tape & Reel
AP7176BMP-13 MP MSOP-8EP 2500 Tape & Reel
AP7176BFN-7 FN U-DFN3030-10 3000 Tape & Reel
AP7176BFN-13 FN U-DFN3030-10 3000 Tape & Reel
Marking Information
(1) SO-8EP
( Top View )
AP7176B
YY WW X
Logo
Part Number
8
1
E
WW : Week : 01 to 52; 52
YY : Year (ex: 24 = 2024)
X : Internal Code
represents week 52 and 53
SO-8EP
X
G  :  Green
5
4
(2) MSOP-8EP
 AP7176B
( Top view )
Y W X E
Part Number
Logo
Y : Year : 0 to 9 (ex: 4 = 2024)
A to Z : Internal Code
8 7 6 5
1 2 3 4
a to z : week 27 to 52; z represents
W : Week : A to Z : week 1 to 26;
week 52 and 53
MSOP-8EP
(3) U-DFN3030-10
( Top View )
Y W X
XX
XX : Identification Code
 X : A to Z : Green
 Y : Year : 0 to 9 (ex: 4 = 2024)
 W : Week : A to Z : week 1 to 26;
 a to z : week 27 to 52; z represents
week 52 and 53
Orderable Part Number Package Identification Code
AP7176BFN-7 U-DFN3030-10 A7
AP7176BFN-13 U-DFN3030-10 A7
AP7176B
Document number: DS35818 Rev. 4 - 2
12 of 15
December 2024
©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AP7176B
Package Outline Dimensions